

**E2SHB 1310** - S AMD TO S AMD (S-2618.1/21) **710**  
By Senator Brown

**NOT ADOPTED 04/10/2021**

1 On page 1, beginning on line 13, after "death." strike all  
2 material through "circumstances." on line 16

3 On page 3, line 6, after "use the" strike "least" and insert  
4 "reasonable"

5 On page 3, line 11, after "and" strike "least" and insert  
6 "reasonable"

EFFECT: Changes "least amount of physical force" standard to  
"reasonable amount". Strikes reference in intent section "least  
amount of physical force necessary."

--- END ---